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HEBDEN ROYD TOWN COUNCIL

MEETING of the TOWN COUNCIL
held WEDNESDAY 28" NOVEMBER 2018 at
HEBDEN BRIDGE TOWN HALL

MINUTES

Councillors; Stow (Chair), Bampton Smith, Boggis, Davenport, Fenton, Fraser,
Harrison, Hodgins, Needham, Phillips, Timbers, Trickett and Young.

Jason Boom — HRTC Town Clerk

PUBLIC QUESTION TIME.
No questions were asked of the council.

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE.
Cllrs, Cammack, Crosland, Courtney and Patient.

MEMBERS’ INTERESTS’ RELATING TO AGENDA ITEMS.
ClIr Boggis items 303 p) & q)
Clirs Hodgins & Harrison item 305 b)

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

Application 18/01200/HSE at 2 Wadsworth Lane, Hebden Bridge, HX7 8DL
for Addition of new access door to ground floor and first floor gable end, new
enclosed external stairway mounted to gable end. Conversion rear 2/3 of existing
basement garage, to usable living space, retaining existing garage door. New
window to side gable at garage level. Replacement of existing rear balcony with
larger balcony (Birchcliffe).

It was moved by ClIr Young

Seconded by ClIr Fenton

RESOLVED: NO OBJECTION.

Application 18/20210/TPO at Hinchliffe Cottage, Church Bank Lane, Cragg
Vale, HX7 5TA for Fell one tree (Tree Preservation Order) (Cragg Vale.)

It was moved by ClIr Phillips

Seconded by ClIr Davenport

RESOLVED: RECOMMEND REFUSAL as the application does not provide
clear evidence as to why the tree is a Health and Safety Risk.

Application 18/01312/HSE at 1 Birchcliffe, Sandy Gate, Hebden Bridge, HX7
8JA for Extension of kitchen into existing external store and replace existing
door with windows to rear (Birchcliffe).

It was moved by ClIr Young

Seconded by Cllr Bampton Smith

RESOLVED: NO OBJECTION.



. Application 18/01313/LBC at 1 Birchcliffe, Sandy Gate, Hebden Bridge, HX7
8JA for Extension of kitchen into existing external store and replace existing
door with windows to rear (Listed Building Consent) (Birchcliffe).

It was moved by ClIr Young

Seconded by Cllr Bampton Smith

RESOLVED: NO OBJECTION.

Application 18/01323/LLBC at 4 Wood End, Keighley Road, Hebden Bridge,
HX7 8HJ for Replace 3 front lower elevation and 3 back lower elevation
windows and provide double glazing into existing frames to 4 front upper
elevation windows (Listed Building Consent) (Birchcliffe).

It was moved by ClIr Young

Seconded by ClIr Harrison

RESOLVED: NO OBJECTION.

Application 18/01260/HSE at Broad Reach, Cleveley Gardens, Mytholmroyd,
HX7 5JE for Double garage (retrospective) (Cragg Vale).

It was moved by Cllr Needham

Seconded by ClIr Bampton Smith

RESOLVED: RECOMMEND REFUSAL due to the adverse effect on the
amenity value of the area, the size being inappropriate for the location and the
increase risk of surface water runoff.

. Application 18/01320/RES at Land West Of Rose Villas, Heptonstall Road,
Hebden Bridge for Construction of 14 dwellings (Reserved matters pursuant to
planning application 14/01060/0OUT) (West End).

It was moved by ClIr Young

Seconded by CllIr Fenton

RESOLVED: NO OBJECTION with comment that the application should be
mindful of the emerging Neighbourhood Plan and the Local Plan with specific
regard to the sustainability of the site, materials, affordable housing and access.
It was commented that detail in the application was lacking given its size and
importance in Hebden Bridge.

. Application 18/01262/COU at Unit 5 Pennine Industrial Park, Valley Road,

HX7 7BZ for Change of use to vehicle repair and MOT workshop (B2) (West
End).

It was moved by ClIr Young

Seconded by ClIr Davenport

RESOLVED: NO OBJECTION.

Application 18/01336/LBC at Owlers, Burlees Lane, Wadsworth, Hebden
Bridge HX7 8PS for internal alterations (Listed Building Consent) (Birchcliffe).
It was moved by ClIr Young

Seconded by ClIr Harrison

RESOLVED: NO OBJECTION.

Applications dealt with under delegation from Full Council — no objection.

Application 18/20208/TPO at The Spinney, Cragg Lane, Cragg Vale, HX7 5SR
for Prune trees (Tree Preservation Order).
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It was moved by ClIr Stow
Seconded by ClIr Young

RESOLYVED: that the recommendations on the above planning applications are
sent to the Environmental Services Department, Calderdale MBC. When the
Chair or Deputy Chair cannot attend, Ward members be authorised to represent
the view of Hebden Royd Town Council at meetings of the Planning Committee at

Calderdale MBC.

APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION GRANTED BY

CALDERDALE MBC

The Clerk reported on Planning Notices received from the Chief Town Planning
Officer GRANTING PLANNING PERMISSION to applications previously

considered.
It was moved by ClIr Young
Seconded by Cllr Boggis and

RESOLVED: to note the information.

HRTC & HBPH PAYMENT & RECEIPT SCHEDULE

It was moved by ClIr Young
Seconded by ClIr Boggis and

RESOLVED: to note items of information and to authorise payments totalling

£31,310.69.
APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL SUPPORT FROM THE COUNCIL
a) Reach4ward Christmas Meal
£500.00
This item was withdrawn prior to the meeting.
COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE TOWN MAYOR AND THE CLERK.
a) Scout Road — Long term Reassurance Calderdale MBC
b) Karen Morley Scout Road
¢) Calderdale MBC Riverside School Trees
d) Calderdale MBC 2019/20 Budget Process
e) YLCA Subscriptions 2019/20
f) Mytholmroyd Station Partnership Footbridge Bid
g) David Fletcher Hebble End Mill
h) Calderdale MBC Planning Appeal
i) Dr Thomas Schone Europaactive Kommune
) YLCA White Rose Update Nov 2018
k) Clerks & Council Direct November 2018
I) The Clerk November 2018
m) CPRE Fieldwork Winter 2018
n) CPRE Countryside Voice

It was moved by ClIr Young
Seconded by ClIr Boggis and

RESOLVED: that in respect of the following items:

a). & b) To accept that the received assurances are sufficient and that there are
no reasons for concern regarding the safety of the site.
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f). To support the initial request to examine the possibilities of a footbridge
being provided at Mytholmroyd Train Station. The group is to be encouraged to
approach the Hebden Bridge Disability Access Forum for guidance and support.
7). To review the accessibility of the Town Council Website when guidance has
been received from YLCA/NALC.

HRTC MEETING DATES
These already agreed dates were circulated.

MAYOR'’S REPORT/DEPUTY MAYOR’S REPORT

It was moved by ClIr Stow

Seconded by Cllr Young and

RESOLYVED: to note the activities of the Mayor especially the Transgender
Day of Remembrance and the Quiz and Curry evening.

MINUTES OF THE TOWN COUNCIL held 7" November 2018.
It was moved by ClIr Young

Seconded by Cllr Boggis and

RESOLYVED: to accept the minutes and approve as a correct record.

MINUTES OF THE JOINT NEIGHBOURHOOD PLANNING
COMMITTEE held 19" November 2018

It was moved by ClIr Hodgins

Seconded by Cllr Boggis and

RESOLYVED: to endorse the recommendations therein and approve as a correct
record.

WORKING GROUP

It was moved by ClIr Young

Seconded by Cllr Boggis and

RESOLVED: to note the minutes of the Disability Access Forum.

MISANDRY

Cllr Bampton Smith explained her request that Misandry be treated by Hebden
Royd Town Council in the same way that Misogyny is treated within Hebden
Royd Town Council.

A lengthy discussion followed:

Cllr Needham didn’t want to see anyone to be a victim of hatred because of their
gender, he supports all genders, be they men or women but the statement was to
support women and supporting men in the same way would be disproportionate
to the support needed.

ClIr Stow advised that the statement was issued to highlight hatred towards
women and not to highlight the policy that already existed with HRTC being a
fair and equal employer and organisation.

ClIr Boggis argued that you cannot support one gender and not the other.

ClIr Timbers stated that hatred is a rare experience for men to face and was
nothing like as frequent as that faced by women. The statement was to recognise
this imbalance and the difficulties that women face.

Cllr Phillips highlighted the exploitation of power.

CllIr Trickett would like to see the statement refer to all and for all.
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b)

CllIr Fraser saw the statement referring to the attitudes towards women and to
seek an end to their exploitation.

It was proposed by Cllr Bampton Smith

Seconded by ClIr Boggis that: the same consideration be given to men as was to
women in the recent HRTC statement concerning misogyny.

This motion fell;

Those in favour: Cllrs Bampton Smith, Boggis, Davenport & Trickett.
Those against: ClIrs Fenton, Fraser, Needham, Phillips, Stow & Timbers.
Abstentions: Cllrs Harrison, Hodgins & Young.

REPRESENTATIVES TO OUTSIDE BODIES
Minutes from the Town Board 6.11.18 — the minutes were noted.

To receive reports from representatives to outside bodies and other organisations

ClIr Hodgins reported regarding a successful Royd Regen meeting with the DAF
represented the Environment Agency and the Mytholmroyd Community Centre.
ClIr Fenton advised the meeting of the initial gathering of interested parties
regarding the future of the Hebden Bridge Train Station Signal Box.

ClIr Bampton Smith shared plans for the Mytholmroyd Arts festival in 2019.
ClIr Boggis discussed the newly planned education suite in the quickly
developing Mytholmroyd Train Station Building.

Meeting finished at 9.05pm.



Payment and Receipt Schedule
Full Council
28th November 2018

Hebden Royd Town Council
Item

no:  Payee

Accounts to be Paid

a Dringtech

Carolyn warren

b

c Water Logic

d Neopost

e Handmade Parade

f Print Bureau
Madeley Brass

g Castings

h CMBC

I Beardsworths

i Calvag

K St Johns

| Pyroweavers
Sand In Your Eye

m

a Pennine Signs

o Hebden Radio

D HB Light Opera
Broadcliffe

q Fabrications

. CMBC

< CMBC

¢ Les Cutts
HT Direct

u

Zurich Insurance
W Lisa Murdoch

Receipts Received

a Various

Hebden Bridge Picture House
Item Payee

Details

IT Support
Accounts Support

Hospitality
Postage

White Birds
Women & Girls

Plaques
Festive Lighting

Bulbs
Materials
Paramedic Pumpkin
Festival
Pyrotechnics
Ice Sculpture
Xmas Banner
Xmas PA
Stage

Stage Legs
Xmas Licences
Xmas Licences

Town Cryer

Paramedic Xmas

Pumpkin Events Insurance

Marketing

Pumpkin Festival Fees

Details

Amount

388.50

140.00
144.00
76.69
7,200.00
826.00

411.60
1,779.29

703.80
89.10
248.40
700.00
780.00
54.00
900.00
220.00
115.20
121.00
71.00
100.00
80.00

222.11
225.00

15,595.69

115.00

115.00

Amount

Cost Centre

Office
Accounts
Support
Hospitality
Office
WWI
WWI1

WW1

Festive Lighting

Env, All &
Events
Env, All &
Events
Env, All &
Events
Env, All &
Events
Env, All &
Events
Env, All &
Events
Env, All &
Events
Env, All &
Events
Env, All &
Events
Env, All &
Events
Env, All &
Events
Env, All &
Events
Env, All &
Events
Env, All &
Events
Salaries

Env, All &
Events

Cost Centre

Payment
Method

BACS
BACS

BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS

BACS

BACS
BACS

BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS

BACS
BACS

BACS

Payment



no:
Accounts to be Paid
Altitude
Artificial Eye
Blanche
Dogwoof

Eone

Eureka

Intense
Lionsgate
Network

Park Circus
Peccadillo
Picture House Ents
20th Century Fox
Universal
Universal
Vertigo

Verve

Warners
More2Screen
More2Screen
National Theatre
Trafalgar

JL Brooks
Matthew Clark
Matthew Clark
Empire Popcorn
Suma

Total

Total

Towngate Tearooms
Turner & Wrights
Vocation
Unicom

Phone Coop
Neopost

Reflex

Lisa Murdoch
Print Bureau

Elis

SSE
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Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Film Royalties
Streaming
Streaming
Streaming
Streaming
Kiosk

Kiosk

Kiosk

Kiosk

Kiosk

Kiosk

Kiosk

Kiosk

Kiosk

Kiosk
Telephone
Internet
Postage
Brochure
Programme
Gift Vouchers
Cleaning Equip
Electric

150.16
746.20
100.00
120.00
383.26
285.95
211.04
418.96
120.00
195.60
120.00
775.25
444.50
254.00
1,031.20
381.16
120.00
1,982.00
261.50
363.00
2,786.30
319.85
204.64
255.86
432.97
141.52
228.45
284.31
28.78
516.80
352.63
111.60
63.92
18.00
76.69
540.00
165.00
108.00
77.39
538.51

15,715.00

Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Royalties
Streaming
Streaming
Streaming
Streaming
Kiosk
Kiosk
Kiosk
Kiosk
Kiosk
Kiosk
Kiosk
Kiosk
Kiosk
Kiosk
Telephone
Internet
Office
Brochure
Brochure
Office
Cleaning
Utilities

Method

BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS



