HEBDEN ROYD TOWN COUNCIL

MEETING of the TOWN COUNCIL held WEDNESDAY 28^h NOVEMBER 2018 at HEBDEN BRIDGE TOWN HALL

MINUTES

PRESENT Councillors; Stow (Chair), Bampton Smith, Boggis, Davenport, Fenton, Fraser, Harrison, Hodgins, Needham, Phillips, Timbers, Trickett and Young.

Jason Boom - HRTC Town Clerk

298. PUBLIC QUESTION TIME.

No questions were asked of the council.

299. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE.

Cllrs, Cammack, Crosland, Courtney and Patient.

300. MEMBERS' INTERESTS' RELATING TO AGENDA ITEMS.

Cllr Boggis items 303 p) & q)

Cllrs Hodgins & Harrison item 305 b)

301. PLANNING APPLICATIONS

a. **Application 18/01200/HSE** at 2 Wadsworth Lane, Hebden Bridge, HX7 8DL for Addition of new access door to ground floor and first floor gable end, new enclosed external stairway mounted to gable end. Conversion rear 2/3 of existing basement garage, to usable living space, retaining existing garage door. New window to side gable at garage level. Replacement of existing rear balcony with larger balcony (Birchcliffe).

It was moved by Cllr Young

Seconded by Cllr Fenton

RESOLVED: NO OBJECTION.

Application 18/20210/TPO at Hinchliffe Cottage, Church Bank Lane, Cragg Vale, HX7 5TA for Fell one tree (Tree Preservation Order) (Cragg Vale.)
 It was moved by Cllr Phillips
 Seconded by Cllr Davenport

RESOLVED: RECOMMEND REFUSAL as the application does not provide clear evidence as to why the tree is a Health and Safety Risk.

c. **Application 18/01312/HSE** at 1 Birchcliffe, Sandy Gate, Hebden Bridge, HX7 8JA for Extension of kitchen into existing external store and replace existing door with windows to rear (Birchcliffe).

It was moved by Cllr Young

Seconded by Cllr Bampton Smith

RESOLVED: NO OBJECTION.

d. **Application 18/01313/LBC** at 1 Birchcliffe, Sandy Gate, Hebden Bridge, HX7 8JA for Extension of kitchen into existing external store and replace existing door with windows to rear (Listed Building Consent) (Birchcliffe).

It was moved by Cllr Young

Seconded by Cllr Bampton Smith

RESOLVED: NO OBJECTION.

e. **Application 18/01323/LBC** at 4 Wood End, Keighley Road, Hebden Bridge, HX7 8HJ for Replace 3 front lower elevation and 3 back lower elevation windows and provide double glazing into existing frames to 4 front upper elevation windows (Listed Building Consent) (Birchcliffe).

It was moved by Cllr Young

Seconded by Cllr Harrison

RESOLVED: NO OBJECTION.

f. **Application 18/01260/HSE** at Broad Reach, Cleveley Gardens, Mytholmroyd, HX7 5JE for Double garage (retrospective) (Cragg Vale).

It was moved by Cllr Needham

Seconded by Cllr Bampton Smith

RESOLVED: RECOMMEND REFUSAL due to the adverse effect on the amenity value of the area, the size being inappropriate for the location and the increase risk of surface water runoff.

g. **Application 18/01320/RES** at Land West Of Rose Villas, Heptonstall Road, Hebden Bridge for Construction of 14 dwellings (Reserved matters pursuant to planning application 14/01060/OUT) (West End).

It was moved by Cllr Young

Seconded by Cllr Fenton

RESOLVED: NO OBJECTION with comment that the application should be mindful of the emerging Neighbourhood Plan and the Local Plan with specific regard to the sustainability of the site, materials, affordable housing and access. It was commented that detail in the application was lacking given its size and importance in Hebden Bridge.

h. **Application 18/01262/COU** at Unit 5 Pennine Industrial Park, Valley Road, HX7 7BZ for Change of use to vehicle repair and MOT workshop (B2) (West End).

It was moved by Cllr Young

Seconded by Cllr Davenport

RESOLVED: NO OBJECTION.

 i. Application 18/01336/LBC at Owlers, Burlees Lane, Wadsworth, Hebden Bridge HX7 8PS for internal alterations (Listed Building Consent) (Birchcliffe). It was moved by Cllr Young

Seconded by Cllr Harrison

RESOLVED: NO OBJECTION.

Applications dealt with under delegation from Full Council – no objection.

 Application 18/20208/TPO at The Spinney, Cragg Lane, Cragg Vale, HX7 5SR for Prune trees (Tree Preservation Order). It was moved by Cllr Stow Seconded by Cllr Young

RESOLVED: that the recommendations on the above planning applications are sent to the Environmental Services Department, Calderdale MBC. When the Chair or Deputy Chair cannot attend, Ward members be authorised to represent the view of Hebden Royd Town Council at meetings of the Planning Committee at Calderdale MBC.

302. APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION <u>GRANTED</u> BY CALDERDALE MBC

The Clerk reported on Planning Notices received from the Chief Town Planning Officer **GRANTING PLANNING PERMISSION** to applications previously considered.

It was moved by Cllr Young Seconded by Cllr Boggis and

RESOLVED: to note the information.

303. HRTC & HBPH PAYMENT & RECEIPT SCHEDULE

It was moved by Cllr Young Seconded by Cllr Boggis and

RESOLVED: to note items of information and to authorise payments totalling £31,310.69.

304. APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL SUPPORT FROM THE COUNCIL

a) Reach4ward Christmas Meal £500.00

This item was withdrawn prior to the meeting.

305. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE TOWN MAYOR AND THE CLERK.

a) Scout Road – Long term Reassurance
 b) Karen Morley
 c) Calderdale MBC
 d) Scout Road
 e) Riverside School Trees

d) Calderdale MBC 2019/20 Budget Process
e) YLCA Subscriptions 2019/20

f) Mytholmroyd Station Partnership Footbridge Bid g) David Fletcher Hebble End Mill h) Calderdale MBC Planning Appeal

i) Dr Thomas Schonej) YLCAEuropaactive KommuneWhite Rose Update Nov 2018

k) Clerks & Council DirectNovember 2018The ClerkNovember 2018

m) CPRE Fieldwork Winter 2018
n) CPRE Countryside Voice

It was moved by Cllr Young Seconded by Cllr Boggis and

RESOLVED: that in respect of the following items:

a). & b) To accept that the received assurances are sufficient and that there are no reasons for concern regarding the safety of the site.

f). To support the initial request to examine the possibilities of a footbridge being provided at Mytholmroyd Train Station. The group is to be encouraged to approach the Hebden Bridge Disability Access Forum for guidance and support. j). To review the accessibility of the Town Council Website when guidance has been received from YLCA/NALC.

306. HRTC MEETING DATES

These already agreed dates were circulated.

307. MAYOR'S REPORT/DEPUTY MAYOR'S REPORT

It was moved by Cllr Stow Seconded by Cllr Young and

RESOLVED: to note the activities of the Mayor especially the Transgender

Day of Remembrance and the Quiz and Curry evening.

308. MINUTES OF THE TOWN COUNCIL held 7th November 2018.

It was moved by Cllr Young Seconded by Cllr Boggis and

RESOLVED: to accept the minutes and approve as a correct record.

309. MINUTES OF THE JOINT NEIGHBOURHOOD PLANNING COMMITTEE held 19th November 2018

It was moved by Cllr Hodgins Seconded by Cllr Boggis and

RESOLVED: to endorse the recommendations therein and approve as a correct

record.

310. WORKING GROUP

It was moved by Cllr Young Seconded by Cllr Boggis and

RESOLVED: to note the minutes of the Disability Access Forum.

311. MISANDRY

Cllr Bampton Smith explained her request that Misandry be treated by Hebden Royd Town Council in the same way that Misogyny is treated within Hebden Royd Town Council.

A lengthy discussion followed:

Cllr Needham didn't want to see anyone to be a victim of hatred because of their gender, he supports all genders, be they men or women but the statement was to support women and supporting men in the same way would be disproportionate to the support needed.

Cllr Stow advised that the statement was issued to highlight hatred towards women and not to highlight the policy that already existed with HRTC being a fair and equal employer and organisation.

Cllr Boggis argued that you cannot support one gender and not the other.

Cllr Timbers stated that hatred is a rare experience for men to face and was nothing like as frequent as that faced by women. The statement was to recognise this imbalance and the difficulties that women face.

Cllr Phillips highlighted the exploitation of power.

Cllr Trickett would like to see the statement refer to all and for all.

Cllr Fraser saw the statement referring to the attitudes towards women and to seek an end to their exploitation.

It was proposed by Cllr Bampton Smith

Seconded by Cllr Boggis that: the same consideration be given to men as was to women in the recent HRTC statement concerning misogyny. This motion fell;

Those in favour: Cllrs Bampton Smith, Boggis, Davenport & Trickett.

Those against: Cllrs Fenton, Fraser, Needham, Phillips, Stow & Timbers.

Abstentions: Cllrs Harrison, Hodgins & Young.

312. REPRESENTATIVES TO OUTSIDE BODIES

- a) Minutes from the Town Board 6.11.18 the minutes were noted.
- b) To receive reports from representatives to outside bodies and other organisations

Cllr Hodgins reported regarding a successful Royd Regen meeting with the DAF represented the Environment Agency and the Mytholmroyd Community Centre. Cllr Fenton advised the meeting of the initial gathering of interested parties regarding the future of the Hebden Bridge Train Station Signal Box. Cllr Bampton Smith shared plans for the Mytholmroyd Arts festival in 2019. Cllr Boggis discussed the newly planned education suite in the quickly developing Mytholmroyd Train Station Building.

Meeting finished at 9.05pm.

Payment and Receipt Schedule Full Council 28th November 2018

Hebde Item	en Royd Town Council				Payment		
no:	Payee	Details	Amount	Cost Centre	Method		
a	unts to be Paid Dringtech	IT Support	388.50	Office	BACS		
b	Carolyn warren	Accounts Support	140.00	Accounts Support	BACS		
c	Water Logic	Hospitality	144.00	Hospitality	BACS		
d	Neopost	Postage	76.69	Office	BACS		
e	Handmade Parade	White Birds	7,200.00	WWI	BACS		
f	Print Bureau Madeley Brass	Women & Girls	826.00	WW1	BACS BACS		
g	Castings	Plaques	411.60	WW1			
h	CMBC	Festive Lighting	1,779.29	Festive Lighting	BACS		
I	Beardsworths	Bulbs	703.80	Env, All & Events	BACS		
j	Calvag	Materials	89.10	Env, All & Events	BACS		
J	C. I. 1	Paramedic Pumpkin	07.10	Env, All &	D A CC		
k	St Johns	Festival	248.40	Events	BACS		
	Pyroweavers			Env, All &	BACS		
1	1 jio weavers	Pyrotechnics	700.00	Events	Biles		
m	Sand In Your Eye	Ice Sculpture	780.00	Env, All & Events	BACS		
111		ice Sculpture	700.00	Env, All &	D . GG		
n	Pennine Signs	Xmas Banner	54.00	Events	BACS		
	Hebden Radio			Env, All &	BACS		
O	Tieoden Radio	Xmas PA	900.00	Events	Dries		
n	HB Light Opera	Stage	220.00	Env, All & Events	BACS		
p	Broadcliffe	Stage	220.00	Env, All &			
q	Fabrications	Stage Legs	115.20	Events	BACS		
•	CMBC			Env, All &	BACS		
r	CMBC	Xmas Licences	121.00	Events	DACS		
	CMBC	V I i anno	71.00	Env, All &	BACS		
S		Xmas Licences	71.00	Events Env, All &			
t	Les Cutts	Town Cryer	100.00	Events	BACS		
	HT Direct	·		Env, All &	BACS		
u	III Dilect	Paramedic Xmas	80.00	Events	DACS		
	Zurich Insurance	Dumphin Evente Incuronce	222.11	Env, All & Events	BACS		
v w	Lisa Murdoch	Pumpkin Events Insurance Marketing	225.00	Salaries	BACS		
w	Lisa Wurdoen	Warkening	15,595.69	Salaries	DACS		
Receipts Received							
	•			Env, All &			
a	Various	Pumpkin Festival Fees	115.00	Events	BACS		
			115.00				
Hebden Bridge Picture House							
Item	Payee	Details	Amount	Cost Centre	Payment		
псш	1 ayou	Details	1 milouiit	Cost Centre	1 ayıncın		

no					Method				
no: Accounts to be Paid									
a	Altitude	Film Royalties	150.16	Royalties	BACS				
b	Artificial Eye	Film Royalties	746.20	Royalties	BACS				
c	Blanche	Film Royalties	100.00	Royalties	BACS				
d	Dogwoof	Film Royalties	120.00	Royalties	BACS				
e	Eone	Film Royalties	383.26	Royalties	BACS				
f	Eureka	Film Royalties	285.95	Royalties	BACS				
g	Intense	Film Royalties	211.04	Royalties	BACS				
h	Lionsgate	Film Royalties	418.96	Royalties	BACS				
i	Network	Film Royalties	120.00	Royalties	BACS				
j	Park Circus	Film Royalties	195.60	Royalties	BACS				
k	Peccadillo	Film Royalties	120.00	Royalties	BACS				
1	Picture House Ents	Film Royalties	775.25	Royalties	BACS				
m	20th Century Fox	Film Royalties	444.50	Royalties	BACS				
n	Universal	Film Royalties	254.00	Royalties	BACS				
0	Universal	Film Royalties	1,031.20	Royalties	BACS				
p	Vertigo	Film Royalties	381.16	Royalties	BACS				
q	Verve	Film Royalties	120.00	Royalties	BACS				
r	Warners	Film Royalties	1,982.00	Royalties	BACS				
S	More2Screen	Streaming	261.50	Streaming	BACS				
t	More2Screen	Streaming	363.00	Streaming	BACS				
u	National Theatre	Streaming	2,786.30	Streaming	BACS				
v	Trafalgar	Streaming	319.85	Streaming	BACS				
W	JL Brooks	Kiosk	204.64	Kiosk	BACS				
X	Matthew Clark	Kiosk	255.86	Kiosk	BACS				
y	Matthew Clark	Kiosk	432.97	Kiosk	BACS				
Z	Empire Popcorn	Kiosk	141.52	Kiosk	BACS				
aa	Suma	Kiosk	228.45	Kiosk	BACS				
bb	Total	Kiosk	284.31	Kiosk	BACS				
cc	Total	Kiosk	28.78	Kiosk	BACS				
dd	Towngate Tearooms	Kiosk	516.80	Kiosk	BACS				
ee	Turner & Wrights	Kiosk	352.63	Kiosk	BACS				
ff	Vocation	Kiosk	111.60	Kiosk	BACS				
gg	Unicom	Telephone	63.92	Telephone	BACS				
hh	Phone Coop	Internet	18.00	Internet	BACS				
ii	Neopost	Postage	76.69	Office	BACS				
jj	Reflex	Brochure	540.00	Brochure	BACS				
kk	Lisa Murdoch	Programme	165.00	Brochure	BACS				
11	Print Bureau	Gift Vouchers	108.00	Office	BACS				
mm	Elis	Cleaning Equip	77.39	Cleaning	BACS				
nn	SSE	Electric	538.51	Utilities	BACS				

15,715.00